Officer of the HDFC Bank Ltd, as per the order of the Chief Judicial Magistrate Court at Coimbatore, under section 13(4) &

section 14 of the Act, will be sold "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS"

through Public Auction as per the terms mentioned below for the recovery of HDFC Bank’s outstanding dues for a sum of

Rs 6,01,15,241.03 /- (Rupees Six Crore One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty One and Three Paise  Only) as on

30.11.2022 together with interest & costs thereafter due to the HDFC Bank Ltd. The Property details, Reserve price & EMD

amount mentioned below: -

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Coimbatore Registration District, Ganapathy Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Villankurichi Village, Peelamedu,

[...]

Covai Mill worker’s Society, East by: Property of Rangasamy Naidu’s family.

Within the above, East West on the North 86 feet cross,  East West on the South 52 feet, North South on the East 50 feet, 

North South on the West 118 feet.

Reserve Price : Rs.2,50,00,000/-  (Rupees Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) 

Last date of Submission of Tender :  30.01.2023 before 4.00 PM.

Date & time of Auction Sale :  31.01.2023 from 11.00 AM to 2.00 PM 
                                                                 (with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes)